Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
 l Working voltages:5V
l Low Leakage Current
l Low operating and clamping voltages
l Lead Free/RoHS compliant
l Solid-state silicon avalanche technology

l Portable Instrumentation
l Pagers Peripherals
Part Number Code
Absolute Maximum Rating
 Rating
ESD Voltage (Contact)
ESD Voltage (Air)
Lead Soldering Temperature
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
 Electrical Characteristics (@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
VRWM
V
RLSD92Q051LC 5
Package
9D SLR
LOGO
SOD-
TVS/ESD Arrays
for current information. Revised: 2021-02-19
state silicon avalanche technology
4-2(ESD): ±15kV (air
kV (contact discharge)
Electrical symbol
Rating Symbol
VESD
VESD
TL
TJ
TSTG
(@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Voltage
@8/20μS
Reverse
Leakage
@V
VBR @1mA VC@1A IR@V
V V μA
5.4 12.9
1
5 0 1
Package
Q29
Protects 1 Lines
-882
VRWM:5V
Capacitance
     RLSD92Q051LC
Page:1
Electrical symbol
 Value Units
±10 kV
±15 kV
260 (10 sec.) °C
-55 to 125 °C
-55 to 150 °C
Reverse
Leakage